

























### Paragraph 3

- Added, "To establish CALNET eligibility,";
- Added "will";
- Deleted "shall";
- Deleted "complete";
- Added "have";
- Added "(NESPA) on file with the CDT CALNET Program," and
- Deleted "The CDT, CALNET Program must approve both documents prior to Non-State Entity ordering Services. Service catalogs, rates and Contract terms are available at <https://cdt.ca.gov/services/calnet/>."

### Paragraph 4

- Deleted paragraph, "The NON-STATE ENTITY NAME desires to order Services, and Contractor agrees to provide such Services pursuant to the terms and conditions and rates contained in the Contract."

### Paragraph 5

- Changed "Services" to "Service(s)";
- Deleted "and the Contractor agrees to provide the selected services";
- Added "Service catalogs, rates and Contract terms are available at the CALNET website."; and
- Deleted "The State may, at its sole discretion, revoke any applicable previously approved ATO"

### Paragraph 6

- Changed, "Services" to "Service(s)";

### Paragraph 7

- Added, "The ATO shall not exceed the term of the Contract and shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract unless:";

### First Bullet

- Added bullet, "The CDT, at its sole discretion, revokes the approved ATO; or";

### Second Bullet

- Added bullet
- Deleted, "may";
- Changed, "terminate" to "terminates"
- Changed, "this" to "the";
- Added, "a";
- Deleted, "thirty";
- Changed "(30)" to "30";
- Changed, "days" to "days'";
- Deleted "of";
- Added, "prior" before written; and
- Deleted, "This ATO shall not exceed the term of the Contract"





























